




































































































NOTE: LEATHER 
PAD IS 2!/4" x 3!/2"

 3!/2

 2!/2

!/2

!/8

 2!/4

 3

 5!/4

 1
&/8

ShopNotes No. 127                        Page 1 of 1                           ©2012 August Home Publishing. All rights reserved.

ultimate versatile vise
Auxiliary Jaws

The Ultimate Versatile Vise sold by 
Garrett Wade provides a solution to 
a lot of unique clamping problems.  
But to make it even more versatile, 
I made a pair of auxiliary jaws, as 
you can see in the photo at right.

The auxiliary jaws are shaped 
to allow them to pivot slightly 
when clamping odd-shaped parts. 
The photos below show you how 
they’re made.

Rip the Bevels. I started with 
1⁄2"-thick maple blanks cut to over-
all size. The double bevel on the 
back side provides the pivoting 
action. To cut these bevels at the 
table saw, I set the blade height to 
half the width of the blank (about 
13⁄4" high). Set the rip fence 1⁄8" 
away from the blade. Now tilt the 
blade away from the rip fence until 
the top of the blade is 1⁄2" from the 
fence. Make a pass on each side to 
create a pivot line down the middle 
of the blank. 

Saw to Shape. The rest of the 
shaping I did at the band saw after 
a little layout work. The slot is 
sized to fit loosely over the bar of 
the vise to allow the jaw to pivot.

After sanding all the edges 
smooth, you can add leather faces. 
I used wood glue to fasten them to 
the jaws. The leather helps grip the 
workpiece and cushions it to pre-
vent damage to your work. Apply-
ing a couple coats of finish to the 
wood will make it easier to keep 
the jaws clean. 

To use the jaws, simply slip them 
over the vise bar as shown in the 
main photo above.

Build this pair of jaws to make your vise more functional.



Materials List

ShopNotes No. 127                      Page 1 of 2                ©2012 August Home Publishing. All rights reserved.

miter saw Station

#/4" x 5!/2" - 48" MAPLE (1.8 Bd. Ft.)

M

T E

1!/2" x 5!/2" - 72" MAPLE (5.5 Bd. Ft.)

U U

Q R R

1" x 5!/2" - 96" MAPLE (4.6 Bd. Ft.)

Z

BB BB BB BB

Y

DD
AA AA

48" x 96" - #/4" BIRCH PLYWOOD

B N N

V

V

C

48" x 48" - !/4" BIRCH PLYWOOD

O O

X

X

D

48" x 96" - #/4" BIRCH PLYWOOD

48" x 96" - #/4" BIRCH PLYWOOD

A

G G

G G
H H

F

F

F

F

48" x 96" - #/4" BIRCH PLYWOOD

A

P P
L

J J

K K

I

I

CC

S

ALSO NEEDED:
25" x 36" SHEET OF 
PLASTIC LAMINATE

CASE
A	 Sides (2)	 311⁄4 x 631⁄2 - 3⁄4 Ply.
B	 Top (1)	 20 x 43 - 3⁄4 Ply.
C	 Bottom (1)	 233⁄16 x 42 - 3⁄4 Ply.
D	 Back (1)	 42 x 631⁄2 - 3⁄4 Ply.
E	 Edging (1)	 3⁄4 x 11⁄4 - 43
F	 Caster Plates (2)	 81⁄4 x 261⁄2 - 11⁄2 Ply.
G	 Post Caps (2)	 63⁄4 x 111⁄4 - 11⁄2 Ply.
H	 Post Sides (2)	 111⁄4 x 361⁄2 - 3⁄4 Ply.
I	 Post Faces (2)	 81⁄4 x 281⁄8 - 3⁄4 Ply.
J	 Rear Pivot Brackets (2)	 71⁄2 x 8 - 3⁄4 Ply.
K	 Front Pivot Brackets (2)	 81⁄4 x 95⁄8 - 3⁄4 Ply.
L	 Front Dust Plate (1)	 101⁄4 x 361⁄4 - 3⁄4 Ply.
M	 Cleats (2)	 3⁄4 x 1 - 193⁄8
N	 Side Dust Plates (2)	 20 x 181⁄2 - 3⁄4 Ply.
O	 Kicker Plates (2)	 7 x 2011⁄16 - 1⁄4 Ply. 
P	 Platform Top/Bot. (2)	 16 x 261⁄2 - 3⁄4 Ply.
Q	 Platform Back (1)	 11⁄2 x 31⁄2 - 231⁄2
R	 Platform Sides (2)	 11⁄2 x 31⁄2 - 16
S	 Access Panel (1)	 263⁄8 x 27 - 3⁄4 Ply.
T	 Panel Cleat (1)	 3⁄4 x 1 - 263⁄8

WINGS
U	 Rod Brackets (2)	 11⁄2 x 13⁄4 - 5
V	 Wing Tops (2)	 12 x 331⁄4 - 3⁄4 Ply.
W	 Wing Laminate (2)	 12 x 331⁄4 Plastic Lam.
X	 Wing Bottoms (2)	 12 x 331⁄4 - 1⁄4 Ply.

Y	 Wing Fronts (2)	 1 x 11⁄2 - 26
Z	 Wing Backs (2)	 1 x 11⁄2 - 271⁄4
AA	Wide Fillers (2)	 1 x 5 - 101⁄2
BB	 Narrow Fillers (8) 	 1 x 11⁄2 - 9
CC	Wing Guides (2)	 3⁄4 x 1 - 201⁄2
DD	Fences (2)	 1 x 11⁄2 - 31

• (116) #8 x 11⁄2" Fh Woodscrews
• (8) #8 x 2" Fh Woodscrews
• (2) 4" Locking Swivel Casters
• (2) 4" Fixed Casters
• (6) 1⁄4"-20 x 3" Hex Head Bolts
• (12) 1⁄4"-20 Nuts
• (6) 1⁄4" x 2" Lag Screws
• (6) 1⁄4" Washers
• (1) 1⁄2"-dia. Rare-Earth Magnet w/Cup & Washer
• (2) 3⁄8"-dia.  x 1" Dowels
• (3) 33⁄4" Handles
• (2) 11⁄2" x 1⁄4" - 10" Angle Iron
• (2) 1"-dia. x 251⁄2" Steel Rod
• (6) 3⁄8"-16 T-Nuts
• (6) 3⁄8"-16 x 3⁄4" Allen Head Set Screws
• (8) 5⁄16"-18 T-Nuts
• (8) 5⁄16"-18 x 1" Fh Machine Screws
• (1) Plastic Storage Bin (333⁄4"W x 193⁄8"D x 133⁄8"H)
• (16) #10 x 11⁄4" Sheet Metal Screws

Cutting Diagram



ShopNotes No. 127                      Page 2 of 2                ©2012 August Home Publishing. All rights reserved.

Cutting Diagram cont.

#/4" x 5!/2" - 48" MAPLE (1.8 Bd. Ft.)

M

T E

1!/2" x 5!/2" - 72" MAPLE (5.5 Bd. Ft.)

U U

Q R R

1" x 5!/2" - 96" MAPLE (4.6 Bd. Ft.)

Z

BB BB BB BB

Y

DD
AA AA

48" x 96" - #/4" BIRCH PLYWOOD

B N N

V

V

C

48" x 48" - !/4" BIRCH PLYWOOD

O O

X

X

D

48" x 96" - #/4" BIRCH PLYWOOD

48" x 96" - #/4" BIRCH PLYWOOD

A

G G

G G
H H

F

F

F

F

48" x 96" - #/4" BIRCH PLYWOOD

A

P P
L

J J

K K

I

I

CC

S

ALSO NEEDED:
25" x 36" SHEET OF 
PLASTIC LAMINATE

#/4" x 5!/2" - 48" MAPLE (1.8 Bd. Ft.)

M

T E

1!/2" x 5!/2" - 72" MAPLE (5.5 Bd. Ft.)

U U

Q R R

1" x 5!/2" - 96" MAPLE (4.6 Bd. Ft.)

Z

BB BB BB BB

Y

DD
AA AA

48" x 96" - #/4" BIRCH PLYWOOD

B N N

V

V

C

48" x 48" - !/4" BIRCH PLYWOOD

O O

X

X

D

48" x 96" - #/4" BIRCH PLYWOOD

48" x 96" - #/4" BIRCH PLYWOOD

A

G G

G G
H H

F

F

F

F

48" x 96" - #/4" BIRCH PLYWOOD

A

P P
L

J J

K K

I

I

CC

S

ALSO NEEDED:
25" x 36" SHEET OF 
PLASTIC LAMINATE



Materials List

sturdy, affordable Workbench

C

C

2" x 12" - 8' DOUGLAS FIR 

A B

24" x 48" - !/4" FIR PLYWOOD

1" x 12" - 8' PONDEROSA PINE

1" x 8" - 8' PONDEROSA PINE

2" x 6" - 8' ENGINEERED LUMBER (10 Boards)

A

A
B

B

B

L

C

C

C

D

D

CA

E

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

G
G

G
G

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

I

K
K

J

J

2" x 12" - 8' DOUGLAS FIR 

2" x 8" - 10' DOUGLAS FIR 

NOTE: PARTS G, H, 
AND I ARE PLANED 

DOWN TO !/2"

C

C

Cutting Diagram

BASE
A	 Arms (2)	 3 x 31⁄2 - 24
B	 Feet (2)	 3 x 5 - 24
C	 Legs (4)	 3 x 31⁄2 - 26
D	 Stretchers (2)	 11⁄2 x 5 - 59
E	 Shelf Cleats (2)	 11⁄2 x 11⁄2 - 50
F	 Base Shelf Planks (10)	 3⁄4 x 5 - 151⁄2

SHELVING UNITS
G	 Sides (4)	 1⁄2 x 23⁄4  - 24
H	 Shelves (8)	 1⁄2 x 27⁄8 - 101⁄2
I	 Keeper Strips (6)	 1⁄4 x 1⁄2  - 10
J	 Backs (2)	 11 x 24 - 1⁄4 Ply.
TOP
K	 Benchtop (1)	 21⁄2 x 26 - 80
L	 Top Cleats (2)	 11⁄2 x 11⁄2 - 22

• (8) 5⁄16" x 31⁄2" Lag Screws
• (8) 5⁄16" x 5" Lag Screws
• (4) 1⁄4" x 31⁄2" Lag Screws
• (16) 5⁄16" Washers
• (4) 1⁄4"  Washers
• (10) #8 x 21⁄2" Fh Woodscrews
• (40) #8 x 11⁄2" Fh Woodscrews 
• (40) #6 x 11⁄4" Fh Woodscrews

ShopNotes No. 127                      Page 1 of 1                ©2012 August Home Publishing. All rights reserved.






	SN127-01
	SN127-02
	SN127-03
	SN127-04
	SN127-05
	SN127-06
	SN127-07
	SN127-08
	SN127-09
	SN127-10
	SN127-11
	SN127-12
	SN127-13
	SN127-14
	SN127-15
	SN127-16
	17-30.pdf
	SN127-17
	SN127-18
	SN127-19
	SN127-20
	SN127-21
	SN127-22
	SN127-23
	SN127-24
	SN127-25
	SN127-26
	SN127-27
	SN127-28
	SN127-29
	SN127-30

	31-45.pdf
	SN127-31
	SN127-32
	SN127-33
	SN127-34
	SN127-35
	SN127-36
	SN127-37
	SN127-38
	SN127-39
	SN127-40
	SN127-41
	SN127-42
	SN127-43
	SN127-44
	SN127-45

	46-52.pdf
	SN127-46
	SN127-47
	SN127-48
	SN127-49
	SN127-50
	SN127-51
	SN127-52


